KEVIN KAMENETZ ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive Deputy Administrative Officer
Director, Department of Permils,

Approvals & Inspections
October 25, 2016

Little & Associates, Inc.

1055 Taylor Avenue

Suite 307

Towson, Maryland 21286

Attention: John Motsco, P.E.
Project Engineer

Dear Sir:

RE: Spirit and Intent Zoning Case #96-195-SPH
St. Thomas Indian Orthodox Church of Baltimore
7321 Windsor Mill Road
2 Blection District

Pursuant to your letter of October 7, 2016, you have requested an opinion from this office
regarding the Special Hearing granted in the above referenced case. You're request to amend the
previously approved site plan by adding a proposed addition that will result in an overall building size of
36> wide x 100 long. The proposed addition has been approved by a limited exemption and meets or
exceeds the original setbacks approved by the above referenced Special Hearing.

Upon review of the facts in case #96-195-SPH and analysis of both exhibit #1 and the re-
submitted red-lined site plan, it is the opinion of this office that you request does meet the spirit and
intent of the Special Hearing granted in the subject case.

A copy of this letter and the new red-lined site plan will be placed in the above reference Special
Hearing file. Additionally, you must present a copy of this letter when submitting application to
Baltimore County for building permit approval.

1 trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to you
request. If you need additional information or have any questions, I can be contacted at 410-887-3391.

Leonard Wasilewski
Planner I1
Zoning Review

16-409/LW

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towsen, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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SCALE: 1"=1000'

SITE DATA
1. OWNER:
ST. THOMAS INDIAN ORTHODOX CHURCH OF BALTIMORE INC.
7321 WINDSOR MILL ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21244
(410) 472~3652

2. SITE DATA:
ELECTION DISTRICT: 2
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 4
TAX MAP: 87 GRID: 11 PARCEL: 142
DEED REFERENCE: 11349 /161
TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 0211770120
SITE AREA: 3.30 AC.E
BUILDING CONSTRUCTED: 2002
EXISTING ZONING: DR 5.5
ZONING MAP:
EXISTING USE: CHURCH
PROPOSED USE: CHURCH

3. PARKING DATA:
CHURCH
1 SPACE / 4 MEMBERS REQUIRED
60 FUTURE MEMBERS
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 15
PARKING FROVIDED: 24

4. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WILL NOT BE REQUIRED AS THE LIMIT OF
DISTURBANCE < 5,000 S.F.

5. A GRADING PERMIT WILL NOT BE REQUIRED AS THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE <
5,000 S.F.

cs
< 6. PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN ANY DEFICIENT AREAS OF THE 2016 WATER
AND SEWER BASIC SERVICES MAPS. PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN A D" LEVEL
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SITE PLAN TO ACCOMPANY SPIRIT
AND INTENT REQUEST

#7321 WINDSOR MILL ROAD
SAINT THOMAS INDIAN ORTHODOX
LITTLE & ASSOCIATES, INC. CHURCH OF BALTIMORE, INC.

ENGINEERS~~LAND PLANNERS~~SURVEYORS

Y:\ST THOMAS 16140\dwg\AS SUBMITTED\SPIRIT AND INTENT 2016-10-24 SITE PLAN TO ACCOMPANY.dwg, 10/24/2016 2:45:28 PM, JohnM, User3077, 1140

1055 TAYLOR AVENUE, SUITE 307 DISTRICT 2c4 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286 SCALE: 17=40" OCTOBER 7, 2016

PHONE: (410)296—1636 FAX:(410)296-1639 OCTOBER 24, 2016
16140




}

; E@@

N

%

b

o)
o
1-1"‘9

%

g&

S
KEVIN KAMENETZ ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive Deputy Administrative Officer
Director,Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections
May 10, 2016

LDE, Inc.

7520 Main Street, Suite 203
Sykesville, Maryland 21784
Attn: Bruce Burton, P.E.

Dear Mr. Burton:

RE: St. Thomas Indian Orthodox Church of Baltimore, Inc.
7321 Windsor Mill Road
Spirit and Intent, Zoning Case No. 96-195-SPH

This refers to your recent letter in which you attached various site plans
showing the proposed church addition and the revised parking layout. In your letter,
you requested a zoning S&I (Spirit and Intent) verification that the proposed addition
and revised parking layout is within the S&I as per a previously approved S&I letter
dated 7/7/2000 and the zoning relief as granted in Zoning Case no. 1996-195-SPH.
As noted, the proposed church addition contains 706 square feet in area and the
parking layout has been revised to add parking spaces to the southern and eastern
sides of the existing church.

After consultation with Mr. John Beverungen, the Administrative Law Judge,
Mr. Beverungen has determined that the proposed new addition and parking layout
plan is significantly different from the Zoning Case no. 1996-195-SPH and is beyond
the scope of a Spirit and Intent letter. Further, various County development
regulations have changed since 1996. A new Special Hearing is required to amend
the previous approved Special Hearing zoning case, and a variance may also be
required for the required parking spaces as a result of the proposed addition.

A development plan is required to be submitted to the Development Review
Committee (DRC) for review and approval by the County agencies.

Sincerely,

| Aaron Tsui
Planner Il, Zoning Review

Zoning Case no.1996-195-SPH

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3043
www.baltimorecountymd.gov )
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IR RE PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * REFORE THE
SW/S Windsor Mill Road, 175" SE
ot the /1 of Rollwin Road *  DEPUTY ZDHNING COMMISSICONER
{7321 Windsor Mill Road)
2nd Election Bistrict * (OF BRALTIMORE COUNTY

?nd Councilmanic District
* (Case No. 96-1%95-SPH
St. Thomas Orthodox Church of
Baltimore, Inc. - Petitioner *

& * * % * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FRCT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissjoner as a
Petition for Special Hearing for that property known as 7321 Windsor Mill
Road, located in the vicinity of Rolling Road in Woodlawn. The Petition
was filed by the owner of the property, 5t. Thomas Orthodox Church of
Baltimore, Inc., by Mathew Aloth, a Representative, through Francis X.
Borgerding, Jr., Esguire, attorney for +the Petitloner. The Petitioner
seeks approval, pursuant to Sections 1B01.1.B.1(c) and (e) of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.) that the proposed use cf the subject
property for a Church meets RTR requirements to the extent possible. The
subiect property and relief sought are more particularly described on the
site plan submitted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

hppearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Mathew
Aloth for St. Thomas Orthodox Church, Paul Lee, Professional Engineer, who
prepared the sitz plan for this project, and Francis X. Borgerding, Jr.,
Fsquire, attorney for the Petitioner. There were no Protestants present.

Testimony and evidence offered revezled that the subject property
consists of a gross area of 3.3 acres, more or less, zoned D.R. 5.5 and is
improved with a one-story dwelling. The Petitioners are dJdesirocus of

expanding the existing dwelling and utilizing same for a proposed church.
R

-

Testimony revealed that the subject property had been used as a Korean

-
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crharch for the past 30 years and that the Petitioners recently purchased
the property in the hope of contimning its use as a Church. The Congrega-
tion of ths St. Thomas Orthodox Church of Baltimore consists of a total of
16 families. A few of the families that are members of this Church actuai-
1y reside in the Pennsylvania area. Testimony indicated that the member-
ship of this Church has remained consistent for many years and it is not
anticipated that the congregation will grow appreciably in the future. Due
1o the narrow width of the lot and the location of existing residential
uses nearby, the relief requested is necessary. Further testimony revealed
that the distance between the proposed use and the residential uses nearby
is sufficient to meet RTA requirements and will not adversely impact the
residential community adijacent to this site.

Efter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would re-
sult if the relief reguested in the special hearing were net granted. It
has been established that the requiremwents from which the Petitioner seeks
relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special condi-
tions unique te this particular parcel. In addition, the relief requested
will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
special hearing sheuld be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS CRDERED Dby the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this clf day of December, 1995 that the Petition for
Special Hearing seeking approval, pursuant to Section 1BCl1.1.B.l.c znd .e
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)} that the proposed

use of the subject property for a Church meets RTA requiremernts to the
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extent possible, in accordance with Petitionmer's Exhibit 1,

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

TMK:bis

1} The Petitiorers may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this QOrder;
however, Petitlioners are hersbhy made aware that pro-
ceaeding at this Lime is at their ows risk wuntil such
time as the 30-day =sppellate process from this Order
has expired. 1If, for whatever reason, this Order 1is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

23 Landscaping of the subject site shall be in accor-
dance with the approved landscape plan.

3 When applying for a building permit, the site
plan and landscaping plan filed mist reference this

case and set forth and address the restrictions of

this Order.

u@%{ B e

be and

is

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County



Baltimore COUnty Suite 112, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Zoning Comrm%smner A Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

December 28, 1995

Francis X. Borgerding, Jr., Esquire
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
SW/S wWindsor Mill Road, 175' SE of the ¢/l of Rollwin Road
(7321 Windsor Mill Road)
2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
St. Thomas Orthodox Church of Baltimore, Inc. - Petitioner
Case No. 96-195-SPH

Dear Mr. Borgerding:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted
in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Develcpment
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Nt i oo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commlssiocner
THK:bis for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Mathew Aloth, St. Thomas Orthedox Church of Baltimore, Inc.
7321 Windsor Mill Road, Baltimore, Md. 21207

Mr. Paul Lee, 304 W. Penpsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

People's Counsel; Case/File

,.@\ Printed with Soybean ink
™
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Petition for Special Hearing
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ok ok ok
7321 Windsor Mill Road

Sl
LS
for the property located at Baltimore, MD 21207
i which Zoned
Tl — (95 _SOH sty o 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properiy situate in Baltimere County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,

to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve a special hearing to Section
1BCL.1.B.l.c & 1BO1l.1.B.l.e of the BCZR to show compliance te extent possible

with the RTA use reguirement.

1

&)
2
*

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penaities of perjury, that l/we are the
legal ownerls) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petitian.

Legal Owneri(s}

St. Thomas Orthodox Church of Baltimore, Inc.

{Tyre or Pnnt Name}

Contract Purchaser/l essee

{Type or Print Name)

Signature
Mathew Aloth ﬂcfa‘/f semtpfive
Address (Type or Pnnt Name} v i
Crty State dipcode Signature
7321 Windsor Mill Road #6773357

Attorney for Pethaner. Address Phone No-
O] . . .
2 Francis X. Rorgerding, Jr. Baltimore MD 21207
: [Type or Print Name) City State Zipcode
E Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be contacted
2 P Z &7 =

409 Wash.Ave.,Ste.600 296-6820
u.’ dress Phaone No. Address Fhone Ne.
T Towson MD 21204 OFFICE LSE Oy TS
State Zpead:
L] Froce ESTIMATED LEXGTH OF HEARING [~ Z b
i unavaitatie tor Hearing
g ‘jf‘ ﬂm\ the folfowing dates Hext Two Months
Lg ALL 7/ OTHER
T -g- REVIEWED BY:__ o~ 235 DATE #// f!/ F
58 58 :
A 7

s .
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DESCRIPTION ?(p — [ T5—3 PH

#7321 WINDSOR MILL ROAD

ELECTION DISTRICT 2C2 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point in or near the center
of Windsor Mill Road, said point also being located Southeasterly -
175 feeti from the center of Rollwin Road; thence leaving said
center of Windsor Mill Road (1) S 32%14' W - 250 feet, (2)
N 54°17 W - 75.00 feet, (3) S 32°14' W - 666.60 feet, (4) S 58°32
50" E - 61.11 feet and {5) S 57°30' E - 169.33 (deed) 170.80 (field)
feet, thence (6) N 32°13' E - 543.75 feet, {(7) N 57°47' w - 120.75
feet and (8) N 32°15' E - 365.00 feet to the center of Windsor Mill
Road, thence running in the paving of said Windsor Mill Road (9)
N 54°17' W - 33.16 feet to the point of beginning.

Containing 3.3 acres of land more or less.

‘{' 2N ; : J.0. 95-014
:”; N 'u* LT «a S‘? 6/14/95 |
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Jl ) 555 PH-
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland
District. .2z ol .. Date of g---u&.ﬁ 4/ S
Posted for: .._.._ ﬂmw.\..\.\:\..\.m%mmﬁ .......................................
Petitioner: —.......5/... T eeras Ly ..-m..n..\mx.-..mh.\mﬁ.\\.;.wn«.&mmm@:,m%.ﬁ ..................
Location of viulwmwmn\:l\w.\hﬂ.m\me.ﬂ.!xk Nﬁh& .........................................

Illtlillllllllllflll'lllllllll!llllllllllllllflllllllflllIll!llIll,‘IIlI-IIi!-l‘llllllt' llllllllll

..|.lllllll.liIIIlllllllll"llllllllllllllOIJIIIIlI|IFIIIll"l’ll'f'llllll’lllflll!‘llill lllllllll

Number of Signs: Z TS Ju
CHRaNigdy ty e f
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Tiw Zonlng Corimiaslonar of
E:a%ﬁ%@%gg_e
of the Ng_am Act and Regula-
tlans of Batlimore County wi
hold a publiz hearlag on the
roperty Iderliflsd harale i
ooth 106-0f tha Couty Of
fica Buliding, 111 W. Chiega-
@_aaa Avenua In Towson,
arviand 21204 or Room
118, Old Colrthauss, 400
Washinglon Avenus, Towsan,
Maryland 21204 89 follows:

Case: #08-195:5PH
{torn 194)
7321 Windsor Miit oad
SW/S Windsar Mill Hoad, 175
SE of e Réllwin Road
2nd Elastion District
ma %mﬁa__ﬁg_q

mera)s
mm Thaitey cv%&ax Cluirch
of Ballmore, s, .
_.a%mm" Tiesday, Decarnber
12,1954 at 2:00 p.m, in Am,
118, Gid Courthayye,

Specisl Huaring: to show
compliance to extent possible
with the RTA Use renulrement,

LAWRENCE E, ScHMIOT
Zonihg Conmlgsionar for
... Ballimare County

NOTES: (1) Ig:j_u dre
Handicapped Actessible: far
speclal actommodations
Pigase Cull 007-9383, -

() Foriucmation conparn.
I the Fie andior Heatlng,
Please Call 887-3381.

111274 Nov. 23. 18737
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

'ﬂu\C 0,107

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD.,

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of s}\| successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on \Q av. 7 , Hwnm <

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

- N enrogarn
LEQAL AD. - TOWSON
S




BALTIMORL JOUNTY, MARYLAND No.
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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| Development Processing

BRalfhimore Coun
Department of Pty its and County Office Building
P 1t of rermis an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HERRING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County. '

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing.for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSURNCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNCLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.: /‘74 Petitioner: T 3R (narlior e 7214 ﬂ’/
Location: 97- 7/ %0 Lodorm Ottclox Cheh oF [Falh.

N

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: - T Drormee Toinditsn Cottlos Clivah ot B/ ~
ADDRESS: 739/ (Aindsor tp KA.

JBalts. VP Q7
S5~ 2257

PHONE NUMBER:

Ny,

[
T2 N Punled wih Soybean {ak '
=4Y onHecycled Paper 12'
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T  PUEFTOXENT PUBLISHING COMPENY
November 22/23, 1995 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

¥M=thew Aloth

5t. Thomes Orthodox Church of 3altimore, Inc.
7321 Windsor Mill Road

Baltimore, MD 21207

465-3357

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Commty, by aothority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
Coonty, will hold a public hearing om the property idenmtified herein in
Room 106 of the Coumty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avemne in Towsan, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Weshington Averme, Towson, Meryland 21204 as follows:

CASE WUMBER: 96-195-5PH (ftem 194)

7321 Windsor Mill Road

SW/S Windsor Mill Road, 175" SE of o/l Rollwin Road

2nd Election District - 2nd Couwncilmenic

Legal Owner: St. Thowes Orthodox Church of Baltimore, Inc.

Special Hearing to show compliance to extent poosible with the RTA use regmirment.

HEARTNG: TOESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 1995 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 118, 014 Cowrthouse.

LANRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSTONFR FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

ROTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARF HANDTCAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2) POR THFORMATION CONCERTNG THE FILE BND/OR HEARTNG, PLEASE ALl 887-3391.
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A28 Battimore County Devlopment Processing
xxx* % | Department of Permits and outty Uttice Bulding

%*W Devel (M ‘ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

J evelopment Managemen

iR P & Towson, Maryland 21204
fovember 16, 1995

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commizsioner of Baltimore County, by authority ef the Zoming Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeske Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Averme, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NOMBER: 96-195-SPH (Item 194)

7321 Hindsor Miil Road

SW/S Windsor Mill Roed, 175" SE of ¢/l Rellwin Road

Znd Election District - Znd Councilimanic

Legal Owper: St. Thomas Orthodox Church ef Baltimore, Inc.

Special Hesring to show compliznce to extent poogible with the RTA use requirment.

HERRTNG: TUESDRY, DECEMBER 12, 1995 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.

@Aﬁﬂu

cc: St. Thomas Orthodox Chlm:h of Baltimore, Inc.
Francis X. Borgerding, Jr., Esg.

FOTES: (1) ZONIEG SIGH & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W§. CHESAPFERE AVENUE ON THE HEERING DATE,
(2) HERRINGS ARE HAMDICAPPED ACCESSIELE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMDDATYONS PREASE CBLL 887-3353.
{3} FOR IHFORMATION CONCERTNG THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 88?-3391.

% Printed with Soybean irk
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Baltimore County County Office Buildi
. oun ice Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

*
.4

December 4, 1995

Francis X. Borgerding, Jr.
409 Washington Ave., Suite &00
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Item No.: 194
Case No.: 96-195-SPH
Petitioner: St. Thomas Orthodox
Church of Balto., Inc.

Dear Mr. Borgerding:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permiis and Development Management (FDM), Zoning Review, on
November 6, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended te indicate the appropriateness of the =zomning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

iIf you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely,
N -~

3 P B
% N

. b a
[
e N
war " a !\‘

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
« Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ 3w
Attachment{s)

Prmizd with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



BEALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director, PDM DATE: November 21, 1995
FROM: Pat Keller, Director, OP

SUBJECT: 7321 Windsor Mill Road

INFORMATION:
Ttem Number: £?4
Petitioner: St. Thomas Qrthodox Church of Baltimore, Inc.

Property Size:

Zoning: DR-5.5

Requested Action: Special Hearing

Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

A review of the plat accompanying the applicant's request reveals that parking
spaces fall within approximately 26 feet of improved residential lots located
along Rellwin Road. In order to mitigate the impact of the parking lot, Class
"A" screening should be provided within the area identified as "landscape area”
on the plan.

Prepared by: @MV %/ % ’\/1/
Division Chief: /7A /MW é W

PR/ JL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDEUNGCE

TOQ: Arnold Jabklon, Director DATE: Nov. 29, 1395
Zoning Administration and Develorment Management

FRO Robert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Development Plans Review Division

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for November 27, 1885
Item No. 194

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed
the subject zZoning item. A landscape plan should be
submitted at the Special Hearing. This plan should
demonstrate how the buffer issues would be addregsed if the
reguest is granted.

BHB:sw



. . David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation i;e:;refw )
State Highway Administration asso

Administrator

J1-PPGS

Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. /& (7/ C//{j" K)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watison:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours

oty Anat 0

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/es

My telephone number is

Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202



4

%& Printed on Hecycied Paper

"ﬁrnold Jablan

- Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road ‘Suite 901

Towson, MD 21286—5500 (410) 887-4500

BATE: 11/20/95

Dlrectcr

'Development Managementi
~Baltimore County fo1
Tcwson, MD 21204 .
NQIL STGP 1105 .

j”RE:d Praperty Dwner .SEE BELow

.LDCATIDN: DISTRIBUTIGN MEETING oF NOoVv. 20, 19939,

Item No.: SEE BELUH Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen: . L

Pursuant to your, request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the., comments below are applicable and reguired to
be corrected or 1nccrpnrated dinto the final plans for the properiy.

IN REFERENCE: TosTHE‘FDLLDNINB ITEM NUMBERS 196,197,199,200,201,

8. The Fire Marshal =3 Ufflce has no comments a ,‘is time,
202 & 203. @

FITE Marsha Bff:ce, PHONE BB7-48B1, MS-1102F

n o e T MR aeymm ey mE o S



PETITION PROBLEMS

#194 — MJK

Need power of attorney for person signing for legal owner.

#196 — JJS

No zoning listed on petition form.

#200 — JJS

Notary section is incomplete - only one signature notarized.

#201 — JJS

No telephone number for legat owner.



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
7321 Windsor Mill R4, SW/S Windsor Mill
Rd, 175' SE of c/1 Rollwin Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
ond Election Distriet, 2nd Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

st . Thomas Orthodox Church of Balto., Inc.

Petitioner * CASE NO. 96-135-SPH
* * * * * * x x ks * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

finpal Order.

DA “
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County

pisle S Romllss

CAROLE S§. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410) B87-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [ézjfégay of December, 1995, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Francis X.
RBorgerding, Jr., Esquire, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 800, Towscon, MD

21204, attorney for Petitioner.

N

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




. Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

il
s>

July 11, 2000

Mr. Paul Lee

Century Engineering

32 West Road

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Lee;

RE: Spirit and Intent Zoning Case #96-195-SPH, St. Thomas Indian Orthodox Church of
Baltimore, 7321 Windsor Mill Road, 2™ Election District

Pursuant to your letter of June 20, 2000, you have requested an opinion from this office regarding
the Special Hearing granted in the above referenced case. You are requesting to amend the previously
approved site plan by relocating a parking lot containing 20 parking spaces and an access road providing
ingress and egress to the parking lot. This request was necessitated by the fact that nontidal wetlands were
found in the area of the proposed parking lot and access road.

Upon review of the facts in case #96-195-SPH and analysis of both exhibit #1 and the re-
submitted green-lined site plan, it is the opinion of this office that you request does meet the spirit and
intent of the Special Hearing granted in the subject case.

This opinion is based on the following information. The 20 parking spaces are to be located
approximately 50 feet south of the original site with an access road wrapping around the perimeter of the
proposed church. Both the parking spaces and are access road are outside the 50 feet buffer area and are no
closer than 80 feet to the nearest neighbor.

The applicant must landscape the site as per the previously approved landscape plan in accordance
with the subject case, and the applicant must provide additional landscaping on the eastern side of the
proposed one way access road.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to you
request. If you need additional information or have any questions, I can be contacted at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,
Bcen 2D
" Bruno Rudiiitis
Planner I

Zoning Review

BR:kew

isit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

<
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E N GINEERING CONSULTING ENGINEERS

June 20, 2000

plT
Mz. Amold Jablon, Director C/ /VO B

PDM Y y\\eo
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 \)*-’0/
RE: St. Thomas Indian Orthodox Church of Baltimore

7321 Windsor Mill Road 6

DRC # 05225E (Our Project No. 99-128)
Dear Mr. Jablon:

A Building Permit (# B416367C) was applied for the above mentioned site in accordance with the approved DRC
reply to our request for a limited exemption. A special hearing was held prior to the DRC request to show
compliance to the extent possible with the RTA use requirement for a proposed church and was granted in Case #
96-165 SPH on 12-28-95.

In the preparation of the site plan, it was determined that wetlands existed in the area which was proposed for the
parking area. In addition, the wetlands were a continuance of an existing drainage problem created by an inadequate
drainage system in Rollwin Road. As a result of this problem, it was required for our client to resclve the existing
drainage problem and provide water quality for the proposed site.

It was necessary to relocate the parking area out of the existing wetlands. In the processing of the revision, the new
location of the parking area requires a change to the Site Plan which was approved at the Special Hearing. The site
is 3.3 Ac.+ with the proposed church building and parking lot being 0.35 Ac.+.

The existing building was razed due to a structure problem to the old building, but a proposed building envelope had
been created on the zoning plan.

We are enclosing one print of the Zoning Site Plan with the proposed changes outlined in red. The proposed
building has actually been reduced from the size shown on the DRC Site Plan.

The changes being requested are the results of the Site Plan review and the original concept of the Special Hearing,
has not changed.

We are requesting a review by your office or by the Zoning Commissioner that we do meet the spirit and intent of
the Commissioner's order and will not require a new Special Hearing.

We are also enclosing a check for $ 40.00 along with copies of our DRC approval letter and the zoning office
building permit comments.

Very truly yours,

RING, INC.

Paul Lee, P.E.
Vice President

Pl/en

Enclosures

32 WEST ROAD TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 470-823-8070 FAX. 410-823-2184




CENTURY ENGINEERINGEINC.

LETTE@ORF TRANSMITTAL

32 West Road
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 823-8070 " 7-6o0 c g7 2/, 5T
FAX (410) 823-2184 PN Bigoddo  Eddsr TS
0 Poheto. Lo, Lodenlg )cfj]’ " ST Tt AS MO ChHirels
C_g}r./.«.’?c? OFFce B . RiD, FER (T *#16 37 <

[owSor), A D, 2130

WE ARE SENDING YOU m;mhed 1 Under separate cover via the following items:
>
O Shop drawings 2~ Prints O] Plans O Samples 1 Specifications
1 Copy of letter 0 Change order il
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
= —— —
/ Tl 02 / ngé ; ZArS /o A cptPA ﬁ/>/ Sﬁ-’ﬂff' 4 /ft}/éa),;"'

CETTER. LI (o-Po-00

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

El/Fo/rapprovaI C Approved as submitted J Resubmit ______ copies for approval
0 For your use [ Approved as noted 7 Submit_____ copies for distribution
> fAs requested O Returned for corrections i Return corrected prints
LI For review and comment [
0 FOR BIDS BUE [0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
REMARKS 3721‘/4‘/ g .

f’cﬁfd Le/rs&d 1) @/Zaex/ /&@ue's/m}q

AL FPrnd e EF /@24_24 Ferms 7 ‘f Spiet7 f£aD WED

(ETFT7&EL i

Mxﬁd% THAS 2.5

CoPY 1O

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly noiify us &t once.
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS
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,/_\5,6}7[2?3\

PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING BEFORE THE - crarch  for the past 10 yzars and that the Petitioners recently purchased 2xtent passible, in accordance with Patitioner's Exhihir ; i = ST
- . _ *E&d’ﬁ Baltimore County Suite 112, Courthouse

TH RF:
SW/S Windszor Mill Road, 175" SE éF
400 Washington Avenue

~f the ¢/l of Rollwin Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIGNER

{7321 Windsor Mill Road}
2nd Election District
?nd Councilmanic District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 96-195-SPH

st . Thomas Orthodox Church of
Baltimore, Inc. - Petitioner

r *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a

petition for Special Hearing for that property known as 7321 Windsor Mill

Road, located in the vicinity of Rolling Road in Woodlawn. The Petition

was filed by the owner of the property, St. Thomas Orthodox Church of

Baltimore, Inc., by Mathew Aloth, a Representative, through Francis X.

Borgerding, Jr., Esquire, attorney for the Petiticner. The Petitioner

seeks approval, pursuant to Sections 1B01.1.B.1(c) and (e) of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.) that the proposed use of the subject
property for a Church mests RTA requirements to the extent possible. The
subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on the
site plan submitted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Mathew

Aloth for St. Thomas Orthodox Church, Paul Lee, Professional Engineer, who

the property in the hope of continuing its use as a Cnurch. The Congrega-
“ion of the St. Thomas Orthsdox Church cf Baltimore consists of a total of
16 families. R few of the families that are members of this Church actual-
ly reside in the Pennsylvania area. Testimony indicated that the member-
chip of this Church has remained consistent for many years and it is not
anticipated that the congregztion will grow appreciably in the future. Due
to the narrow width of the lot and the location of existing residential
uses nearby, the relief requested is necessary. Further testimony revealed
that +the distance between the propossd use and the residential uses nearby
is sufficient to meet RTA regquirements and will not adversely impact the
residential community adjacent to this site.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would re-
sult if the relief requested in the special hearing were not granted. It
has been established that the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks
relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special condi-
tions unigue to this particular parcel. 1In addition, the relief requested

will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions: . xxwxx x| Zoning Commissioner

bt

I e

and be granied sameé upon receipt of this Order:

) *
he Petitiorers may apply for their building . 3 Wé}
RyLhE

Office of Planning and Zoning Etés)ogé;{;a;g;a“d 21204

o
o oQ

Petiticners are hereby made aware that pro-
is time 1s at their own risk unitil such
O-day zppelilate process from this Order
, for whatever reason, this Order is
lief granted herein shall ba rescindséa.

o M S

3
If
re

W fi e

H

2) Landscaping of the subject site shall be in accor-
dance with the approv landscape plan.

23 When appiving for a building permit, the site
plan and landscaping plan filed sust reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of

%/z, [ e

TIMOTHY ¥. AOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

December 28, 1995

Francis X. Borgerding, Jr., Esquire
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 60Q
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
SW/S Windsor Mill Road, 175' SE of the c/1 of Rollwin Road
{7321 Windsor Mill Road)
2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
5t. Thomas Orthodox Church of Baltimore, Inc. ~ Petitioner
Case No. 96-195-3PH

Dear Mr. Borgerding:

Fnclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
§bove—capt10ned matter. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted
in accordance with the attached Order. .

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Nasit L i e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
. deputy Zoning Commissioner
THR:bjs for Baltimore County

the site plan for this project, and Francis X. Borgerding, Jr., public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

prepared

There were no Protestants present. special hearing should be granted.

Esquire, attornev for the Patitioner.
cc: Mr. Mathew Aloth, St. Thomas Orthodox Church of Baltimore, Inc.

THEREFORE, IT IS CRDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
7321 Windsor Mill Road, Baltimore, M4. 21207

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property

FILING

Baltimore County this S’ day of December, 1995 that the Petition for
Mr. Paul Lee, 304 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

»

VED FOR FiLiNG
i
WY

consists of a gross area of 3.3 acres, more or less, zoned D.R. 5.5 and is

R
»)

Petitioners are desirous of seeking approval, pursuant to Section 1B01.1.B.l.c and .e
People's Counsel; Case/File

ipproved with a one-story dwelling. The

2l

Special Hearing
the existing dwelling and utilizing same for a proposed church. téﬁxk'of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) that the proposed

expanding

h\\Testimony revealed that the subject property had been used as a Korean

L

i

CEIV.
Wed,

use of the subject property for s Church me=sts RTA requirements to the
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING L~ 55 %
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

e ——rn.

District. .22 Lo __. N7 S I
o . Date of Posting.._. / S L ‘ BALTIMORQoum, MARYLAND
Posted for: _.__._c52c77 CaLds o e ) ' OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

179 . . | - | e I
?ﬁz ' - Petitioner: __ -:S/C %W‘Q /J}’Zzﬁ cfﬂy ﬁéthr/./__?;/_ﬁf._/_@. &70:_ . _ . - B MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
%‘/zg .9353’ ' 7 u Locaton of pfOpﬂ'!T._.ZsZ} _/.--é:;?.__/éof . 3 ! ‘ DATE_,/ /£ /f"_’ ACCOUNT. ﬂ/*—éf;;

%{J/@% é%’at}wefz}y uga ; _ ' e, T The: 169 5
. ; ) - ’ . a'-g\r:%_)‘(

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County e - 508 W Pornsplocnia S | | amount._§ R £5. o1~
i i %;, ‘ S . - ‘ 7320 Vel 3 6
7321 Windsor Mill Road ) %ﬂm land 2AI04 . S ::g:::vsus,, Thrsmse s cordite. Godingine = ;-” {}J_ Y-

for the property located at Baltimore, MD 21207 e
=y Py N which is presenilyzoned n p 5.5
[loe— 75 —5Y

Thig Petition shall be filed with the Otfice of Zoning Administration & Development Mnnag.omm:n. o
The undersignad, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is dascribed in the doscr.lpnon and ):Jlat attached . . Foaber of $1gass y
hereto and made a part heroof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 5007 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimora Courtly, )
to detarmine whethar of nol the Zoning Commissioner should approve @ Special hearing to Section .
inn1.1.8.1.2 & 1B01 8.1.a of the BCZR to show comnliance to extent possible

with the RTA use requirement.

£70.887-5347 S — z
S > ; e - _ ; ~ Y P
DESCRIPTION T — (75— ST - ------/,2%47;{1-----ﬁ_--__-____- Date of ,m__{;%f/ﬂ;— ‘ S 2 oo %:fi -t
’ . Tl ) . o "ZE::’ P

ia-7

$7321 WINDSOR MILL ROAD . . . :

.
- PSR 47

1
- by

ELECTION DISTRICT 2C2 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ' . . : " : ' . . N — VALIDATION OR STGRATORE OF Chomime
‘ . ) . : . B - B . - A VITE. CASHER  PIMC AGINCY  /ELLOW . CUSTOMER

Beginning for the same at a point in or near the center
of Windsor Mill Road, said point also being located Southeasterly -
175 feet: from the center of Rollwin Road; thence leaving said
center of Windsor Mill Road (1) S 32°14' W - 250 feet, (2)
N 5417 W - 75.00 feet, (3) S 32°14' W - 666.60 feet, (4) S 58°32"
50" E - 61.11 feet and (5) S 57°30' E - 169.33 {(Geed) 170.80 (field)
feet, thence (6) N 32°13' E - 543.75 feet, (7) N 57°47' & - 120.75

Conrtract Purchaser/Lessoe: Lagal Owner(s):
St. Thomas Orthodox Church of Baltimore, Inc. feet and (8) N 32°15' E - 365.00 feet to the center of Windsor Mill

{Tusie o Print Namal — A . . R - e eem

q, ' - Road, thence running in the paving of said Windsor Miil Koa

N 54°17* W - 33.16 feet to the point of beginning.
Containing 3.3 acres of land more or less.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations. -
i, or wo, agree to pay expenses of abova Spacial Heanng advertising, posting. ctc.. upen filing of this pe*.rnof: and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

ir
!

/We co solemnly declars and affm, uncier the penalties of perjury, that twe are the
legal ownerls; of toe property which & the subject of this Petition.

I
i
|

TOWSON, MD., 77/u 2. 192 <

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexe@ advertisernent was

R
§§§§§~
Tl
ﬁ?-gﬁ

F
!
]

(s

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

B
~n
8
%
af

!

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of __!_ successive

e

Mathew Alcth ﬂcfrcw.{,,-l e
weelks, the first publication appearing on /‘U . 9 . 199 £

- B A - j':-' e e e e HeF-3857 R |
Ll o i e ’ : : ' .o Toestay,
Arommoy fot Pentoner o - U e EER - Phone .- ) - .

‘E‘rancis X. Boragerding, JC. _ Baltimore - - MD 21207

State Tipcode

L - . . 4 7 b - - . “ ‘ . .
o o P ) - . a : {?—N&m-&ml“‘bﬂ = .é__l‘ﬁrm‘lﬁ: e rative o be contacted- ! . . = - ' - e - ) A N 7 .y Rl - & i 7
7 . |

-~ ’;?-
— : : \ . : J.0. 95-014 | : . . | Mo e LERAL AD. - TOWSON
409 Wash.Ave.,Ste.600 296-6820 : 6/14/95 , ! ;| PemeCABEras [~ )

MD 21204
Tpcode

Gtatw
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Towson, Maryland 21204
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J "EDURES
2ONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCED

i i iven to the
i i lations require that notice be give .
B Blic/beighboning b y owners relative to property which

ral public/neighboring propert . ert '
gznihe sgbject/of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which

ire a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting :rs;gn
gﬁq:h; property and placement of a notice in at least one newspap

general circulation in the County.

i i and
This office will ensure that the legal requ%rgments.for pos;:zgle .
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner 1s respo

the costs associated with these requirements.
PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AC FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

illi is]i due upon receipt, will come
Billing.for legal advertising,
2 f;om agd should be remitted directly to the newspaper-

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSURNCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising: o

) s Y N
Ttem No.: /? “/ Petitioner: 73 2L A 50~ Fro v ﬂ/ é——) Z

7/’.)6‘m4 _,‘} _I njw,q &r—/)’-ufcr’( C.L? S A o /3)&//" -

Locatlion: SA.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
HAME: S/‘ -7-—/701"1.«4 ._-’-_.r‘.'—-,:&f! &'/""’J[’-” C he ﬂ-'j; = 'L— /3‘- /'f%'

ADDRESS: 7230/ (Mindser +2 1 73

Bt VO 2,5% 7
S5~ P25

PHONE NUMBER:

Prmled wih Soybean Ik
on Hecycled Paper

BALTIMORE CQUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Birector, PDM DATE: November 21, 1995

FROM: Pat Xeiler,
SUBJECT: 7321 Windsor Mill Road

INFORMATION: -
(94, s

T+om Numhar:

T ./
Petitioner: St. Thomas Orthodox Church of Baltimore, Inc.

Property Size:

Zoning: DR-5.5

Requested Action: Special Hearing

Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

A review of the plat accompanying the applicant's requesF revgals that park:g?
spaces fall within approximately 26 feet of improved re51dentlal.lots 1oca§

along Roliwin Road. In order to mitigate the imp§ct o? Fhe parﬁlng lot, C ass“
"A" screening should be provided within the area jdentified as "landscape area

on the plan,

Prepared by: 41/-‘ ,/)gc{ ﬂ;j' / :
e oA

Division Chief: /M L' 71

T

PK/JIL

Wk LT Y

™ OOTUIERT PUEBLISHING COMPRNY
Yovember 22/23, 1935 Isspe - Jeffersonian

?lease foward billing to:

Mathew Aloth

5t. Thomas Orthodox Church of Baltirore, Ine.
7321 Windsor Mill Road

Baltimore, XD 21207

465-3357

NOTICE OF HEARING

MthngﬁsimerdBalﬁmCmty,bythﬁtydtbeZmiaglﬁandRegﬂlaﬁmsdBalﬁme
Cemnty, will bold a public hearing on the property identified berein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenne, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-195-SPH {Item 1%4)

T3 Windsor Mill Boad

SW/S windsor Mill Road, 175' SE of ¢/} Rollwin Road

2nd Election District - 2pd Comncilmanic

Legal Owper: St. Thoms Orthodox Church of Baltimore, Inc.

Special Hearing to show compliance to extent poosible with the BTR use requirment.

HEARTNG: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 1995 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 118, 01d Courthouse.

WOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIOSS PLEASE CALL 887-3333.
(2) FOR TNFORMATION CONCERERG THE FILE ABD/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALE 887-3391.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Nov. 29, 1995
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FRO Robert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Development Plans Review Division

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for November 27, 1985
Item No. 194

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed
the subject zoning item. A landscape plan should be
submitted at the Special Hearing. This plan should
demonstrate how the buffer issues would be addressed if the
request is granted.

RWB:sw

Baitimore COUH[\" Dcvcxupulcui ?i’GC&SSiﬁg
- County Office Buildin
Department of Permits and y &

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

kovember 16, 1995

EOTICE OF HEARING

TheZcmingCunai_ssiunerofBaltimreCcmlty,byau‘thcrityoftheZaningkctanﬂkegulatiunsofsaltim
County, will hold a public hearing on the properiy identified herein in
Rocm 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenme in Towsan, Maryland 21204
or

Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avepne, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-195-SPH (Item 194)

7323 Windsor Mill Road

SA/S Windsor Mill Road, 175' SE of c/1 Rollwin Road

2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmnic

Legal Ouner: St. Thomas Orthodee Chmrch of Baltimore, Tnc.

Special Hearing to show compliance to extent poosible with the RTA use requirment.

HERRTNG: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 1595 at 2:00 p.x. in Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.

@’dﬁ"‘%\’

Arnnld Jahlon
Director

St. Thomas Orthodax Church of Baltimore, Inc.
Francis X. Borgewding, Jr., Esg.

NOTES: (1) ZONIwG SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURHED TO}RH 104, 111 W. CYESAPERRE AVENUE ON THE HEARTNG DATE.
{2) HEARTNGS ARE HEANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERTHG THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

}Q Printed wills Soybean Ink

. David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transpcrtation e

State Highway Administration Administrator

/ﬂ£15751-€?:;/,

Baltimore County

s. Joyce Watson _
galtimgre County Office of ltem No. /& ¢/ C/L/\; K)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Walson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.
Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours

Gty At 0

s

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineerinig Access Permits
Division

My telephone number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
o 1 -8033-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
. Street Addgas_s: 707 North Calvert Street < Baltimore, Maryland 21202

 'MAIL STOP-110S

Raltimare Ceunt}:

Department of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processing

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

December 4, 1995

Francis X. Borgerding, Jr.
409 Washington Ave., Suite
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No.: 194

Case No.: 96-195-SPH

Petitioner: St. Thomas Orthodox
Church of Balto., Inc.

Dear Mr. Borgerding:

The Zoning Advisory €Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for

processing by Permits and Development Management {PDM), Zoning Review, on
November 6, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that &are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further informatiom or have any questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely,
-';-":\ LA

AL L L

N T

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
~ Zoning Supervisor

WCR/jw
Attachment(s)

Frinted with Soybearn knk
on Recycled Paper

700 East Joppa Road Syite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 . ,..7 & (410) 8874500

11/20/95

: ﬂﬁrnold Jablon
- DBirector S .
L. Zoning Administration and:
.~ iDevelopmant Management - ...
., :Baltimore County Office<Building
. ‘iTawson, MD 2120& . T

N

P
NE i
ST
.l 3
-

‘EﬁﬁﬁE:; Property Owner :, SEE - BELOW

5?‘;LDCATIU$= DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF NOV. 20, 1995.

e

- Ites No.: SEE BELOW i

Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen: S R
|. . -.: ..
Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the.comments below are applicable and required to
be corrected or incorporated inte the final plans for the property.

SR T e

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments a is time, '
IN REFERENCE‘TﬂﬁrﬁE.FULLDHINE ITEM NUMBERSY194 196,197,199,200,201,
202 & 203. - 7t Rl
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue




HE: . PETVITION FOR SPECIAL HEAKING A DLIUKE Trc

7371 Windsor Mill R4, SW/S Windsor Mill

Rd, 175" SE of /1 Rollwin Road ZONING COMMISSICONER
2nd Election District, 2nd Councilimanic

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

st. Thomas Orthodox Church of Balto., Inc.
Petitioner CASE HGC. 96-195-5PH

#194 — MJK

Need power of attorney for person signing for legal owner.
ENTRY OF APPEARAKCE

£ - L1277 1M0L 1=
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
#1896 -— LIS captione@ matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

No zoning listed on petition form. ' proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

"" A . -7 . .
#200 — JJS _ Z&t&/t_, /{’(ﬁ/'\é {5 |0 g S - P - S
. i PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Notary section is incomplete - only one signature notarized. people's Counsel for Baltimore County

~ ) _ (“‘ O ~ -
LL’;‘.L"V&QJ; - 7&:‘-—%«..‘:@

: CAROLE S. DEMILIO

#201 — JJS P Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouce
No telephone number for legal owner. : 400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
ELLEE TR ) A e Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse

. . . ; 4 i
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Francis X. : 2 1 Tg%:;afg?ég; ggn%vir;%% 4

; ’7'@
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /c,—’ ay of December, 1395, a2 copy

Borgerding, Jr., Esquire, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600, Towson, MD

21204, attorney for Petitiocner.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN . g “athew Aloth ‘
_ . 7Bt ; Orthodox\?ﬂw_,h of Baltimore, Inc.
- f*”d‘-_.[in‘d’sor Mill Road -,

3dvd, Maryland 21507
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S TOTLL AREL OF 517 3. 3.4c.% G055
EXBTiING TONING OF 5:76 : DR 55"
EXIST NG LUBE OF 5/7& : RESIDENTIAL
FIRCFESE TONING OF 5,75 "OX 5.5 7
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